ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE

LIMITED

Registered Office : 910, Ansal Bhawan, 16 K. G. Marg, Delhi-110 001 Tel. : +91-11-23752586-90 Fax. : +91-11-23752645 E-mail : info@adhbhutinfra.com Web. : www.adhbhutinfra.com

Ref: AIL/BSE/2019-20

Date: 03rd February, 2020

The Manager Listing Department **The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,** Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Security Code: 539189

Sub. : Submission of Newspaper cutting pertaining to publication of Board meeting Notice for Un-audited Financial Result for the Quarter and nine month ended on 31st December, 2019.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper cuttings pertaining to Board meeting Notice for un-audited financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended on 31st December 2019 published in the newspapers namely Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on 91st February, 2020.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully For ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

RAJIN KAPUR KANIKA KAPUR DIRECTOR

New Den

12 जनसत्ता, 1 फरवरी. 2020

12 जनसत्ता, 1 फरवरी, 2020			टरा
Asia Capital Limited CIN: L65993DL1983PLC016453	ग्रोना १२१ फाल जिल		
Registered Office: 2 ^{se} Floor, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street New Delhi- 110 001	सोना 131 रुपए गिरा,	चादा ४९ रुपए चढ़ा	आर्थिक समीक्ष
Tel: +91-11-2334 6954	नई दिल्ली, 31 जनवरी।	शुक्रवार को दिल्ली सर्राफा	- IIII IIII
तिथिः 31.01.2020 रोलिता गुप्ता	Regulation 29 read with regulations and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,	पंडीकृत कार्यालये : 302, तुताय करन करित्र ह सेंटर आशोक विद्युर, फेज-2, नई दिल्ली-110052	- तालागे में म
	2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to	चेवसाइट : www.shrisaiindustries.com, ई-वेल	फार्म नं. आईएनसी-26
अद्भुत इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड	be held on Friday, the 14th day of February, 2020 at the Registered Office of the	आईडी : saiindustries1609@gmail.com सूचना	{कम्पनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम . 30 के अनुसरण में}
सीआईएन : L51503DL1985PLC020195 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : डी–15, पंपीश एन्कलेव, ग्रेटर	Company to take on record the Un-Audited guarterly financial result of the Company	सेवीं (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकारन अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित तिनियम 29 के अनुसार,	केन्द्रीय सरकार, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली
कैलाश-1, नई दिल्ली-110048	for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2019.	एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि 31 दिसम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त विमाही नौमाही के लिए जन्म बातों के साथ-साथ कम्पनी के	के समक्ष यथा संशोधित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा13(4) और कम्पनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के निय
दूरभाष नं. : +91-11-45210051 ई-मेल आईडी : adhbhut.ind@rediffmail.com;	The information contained in the notice is also available at the company's website	अलेखापरीक्षित विक्रीय परिणामी पर विवार तथा अनुमोदन लिए साई इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के निवेशक सण्डल की बैठक	30(5) (ए) के मामले और
वेबसाइट : www.adhbhutinfra.com	www.deekartavya.in. and website of the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com.	ब्रायवार, 12 फरवरी, 2020 को 03:00 बजे अप. इसके के	सनरिजिस स्पोर्टिंग गूडस
बोर्ड के बैठक की सूचना सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ)	For M/s. Dee Kartavya Finance Limited Sd/-	पंजीकृत कार्यालय 302, तृतीय तल, सी-2/4, कम्प्युनिटी सेंटर अशोक विद्वार, फेज-2, नई दिल्ली-110052 पर आयोजित की	प्राइवेट लिमिटेड
विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित	Navratan Kalwani Place: New Delhi Director	आयेगी : पुनः बीएसइं लिमिटेड से प्राप्त परिपत्र दिनांबा 22 ठाप्रैल, 2019	(CIN: U74899DL199PTC054570)
विनियम 29 के अनुसार, एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती	Date: 31.01.2020 DIN: 06661232	इस संशोधित सेबी (आन्तरिक व्यापार निषेभ) विनियम, 2015 के अनुसार इनसाइडर ट्रेडिंग की सेकयाम हेतु कम्पनी की ओचार	जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय : ए-314, जनक पुरे नई दिल्ली-110058 में हैं, के मामले में
है कि 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौमाही के लिए अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ	NOTICE	संहिता के अनुसार ट्रेडिंग विद्यों पहले ही 01 जनवरी, 2020 से	नइ दिल्ला-110058 म ह, के मामल म आवेदक कंपनी / याचिकाक
कम्पनी के अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैण्डअलोन वित्तीय	Before the National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench, Ground. 6th, 7th& 8th Floor	परिणामों को 12 फरवरी, 2020 को सार्यजनिक करने के 48 वाग्टे पश्चात तक बन्द कर दी गयी है।	एतदुव्वारा जनसामान्य को सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी
परिणामों पर विचार, अनुमोदन तथा रिकार्ड पर लेने के लिए कम्पनी के निदेशक मण्डल की	C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, Block No. 3, New	कशित सूचना कम्पनी की येवसड़ट www.shrisaiindus- tries.com तथा साथ ही स्टॉक एक्सवेंन की वेबसाइट	कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के तहत कम्पनी मेमोरेंडम ऑफ एसोसिएशन में परिवर्तन लाने हेतु पुष्टिक
बैठक बृहस्पतिवार, 06 फरवरी, 2020 को	Delhi, Delhi - 110003 CP No. (I.B.)-2480(PB)/2019	http://www.bscindia.com पर देखों जा सकती है। युवे साई इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिदेड	के लिए केंद्र सरकार को आवेदन प्रस्तुत करने का प्रस्त किया है, यह विशेष प्रस्ताव एक असाधारण आम बैठ
आयोजित की जायेंगी।	IN THE MATTER OF : DRESIER COMMODITIES PVT, LTD, PETITIONER	¥./~	में कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय को "राष्ट्रीय राजधानी दिल्ली" से "उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य" में बदलने हेतु 14 जन
कथित सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट https://www.adhbhutinfra.com तथा	VERSUS	तिबि : ३१.०१.२०२० केशव आहूज स्थान : दिल्ली (कम्पनी सविव)	2020 को पारित किया गया।
बीएसई की वेबसाइट https://www.bsein-	JAIPURIA BUILDCON PVT, LTD,RESPONENT Notice to: JAIPURIA BUILDCON PVT, LTD, 16,	ग्रोग्रेसिव फिनलीज लिमिटेड	यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित कंपनी में इस पंजीकृत कार्या के प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से प्रभावित हो तो वह व्यक्ति या
dia.com पर देखी जा सकती है। कृते अद्भुत इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड	2nd Floor, Shankar Vihar, Viaks Marg, New	सोआईएन: 1.65910DL1995PLC064310	निवेशक शिकायत प्ररूप फाइल कर एमसीए-21 पो (www.mca.gov.in) में शिकायत दर्ज करें अथवा एक श
कृत अद्भुत इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्वर लामटड	Delhi - 110092. Please take notice that the aforesaid Petition, was last heard by the	ग्रेजीकृत कार्यालवः एस-२. भूतल. प्लॉट मॅ. : ए-२१३. लूमा टॉयर, आजादपुर, दिल्ली-११००३३	पत्र जिसमें उनके हित / विपक्ष के आधार हों, कारण देते
स्थान : नई दिल्ली अनुभव धाम	Hon'ble NCLT on 06.12.2019 and pursuant	वेबसाइट: www.progressivefiniease.in. ई-पेल आईसी: Info@progressivefiniease.in	क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, कारपोरेट कार्य मंत्रात बी-2 विंग, दूसरा तल, अंत्पोदय भवन , सीजीओ कॉम्पलैर
तिथि : 30.01.2020 निदेशक डीआईएन : 02656812	thereof you are instructed by Hon'ble Court to appear in person or through authorised	तूरभाषः 011-40424242, फैलमाः 011-40424200 सुखना	नई दिल्ली-110003 को पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा प्रेषित करें इसकी एक कॉपी आवेदक कम्पनी को इसके पंजीकृत कार्या
	representative on 06.02.2020 before the Hon'ble NCLT, Principal Bench, New Delhi.	सेवी (सुचीवद्धता दापिल्न एवं प्रेकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विभियम, 2015 के विभिन्नम 47 के साथ पटित विनियम 29 के अनुसार, एतहास	ए-314, जनक पुरी, नई दिल्ली-110058 पर इस सूचन
न्यूटाइम इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड	Publication issued as per the directions of the	क विश्वमं ह) के साथ पाटत स्वायंत्रमं 25 के जनुसार स्वायंत सूचना दी वासी है कि 31 दिसम्बर, 2019 की समाप्त विमाही तथा नीमाही के लिए आन्म यातों के साथ-साथ कम्पनी के	छपने के 14 (चौदह) दिनों के भीतर भेज दे। कृते सनरिजिस स्पोर्टिंग गूडस प्राइवेट लिमि
सीआईएन : L24239HR1984PLC040797 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : लोटस ग्रीन सिटी, सेक्टर 23 एवं	Hon'ble NCLT. Sd/- Saurabh Kalia and Siddharth Tandon,	अलेखापरीक्षित वितीय परिणामी पर विचार तथा जनुमोदन के लिए	विरेन्द्र स
24, भिवाड़ी अलवर बाईपास 75 मीटर रोड, धारुहेड़ा,	Advocates for Petitioner, Ph:+91-11- 41039797; Email: siddharth@sastralegal.com	प्रोप्नेसिस फिल्लॉफ लिम्टिड के लिदेशक पण्डल की बैठक सीमवन, 10 करवने, 2020 को 12.30 यजे अपराहन कम्पनी के पंजीकृत	दिनांकः 01 फरवरी 2020 (निर्देश स्थानः नई दिल्ली डीआईएनः 032965
रिवाड़ी 123401 दूरभाष नं. : +91-7419885077		कार्यालय एस-2, भूतल, प्लॉट स. : ए-213, लूरस टॉयर, आजादपुर, दिल्ली-110033 पर आयोजित की नावेगी।	जेडीएस फाइनेस कम्पनी लिमिटेड
ई-मेल आईडी : pewtimeinfra2010@gmail.com;	पुरषोत्तम इन्वेस्टोफिन लिमिटेड	पुनः ट्रेडिंग निषेश अवधि पर स्पष्टीकरण सम्बन्धी मेट्रोपीलिटन स्टॉक एक्सचेज ऑफ इण्डिया से प्राप्त परिषड दिनाक 22 अप्रैल,	जोडीएस फाइनस फम्पना (लामट७) संजार्वएन 1.65999D1.1984P1.C018035 पंजीवान कार्यालय २०७, लम्प टॉकर आजायपुर, दिल्ली-1100
dबसाइर : www.newtimeinfra.in	पंजीकृत कार्यालय : एल-7, मेन्ज फ्लोर, ग्रीन पार्क एक्सटेंशन, दक्षिणी दिल्ली-110016	(2) एसपाच आग अविज्ञा ते जीन वार्ष प्राप्त कि दि प्राप्त 2019 द्वारा संशोधित सेवी (वात्मारिक ज्यापार नियेव) विनियम, 2015 के अनुपालन में इनसाइडर ट्रेडिंग की सेकथाम हेतु कम्पनी	warme : www.jdsfinance.in.
सू चना सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ)	सीआईएन : L65910DL1988PLC033799 वेबसाइट : www.purshottaminvestofin.in,	की आचार संहिता के जनुसार ट्रेडिंग विंडी पहले ही 01 जनवरी,	दुरभाष : 011-40424242, प्रवस : 011-40424200
संबी (सूचावद्धती दायित्य एवं प्रकटन अपकार) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित	ई-मेल : purshottaminvestofin@gmail.com	2020 से परिणामों को 10 फरवरी, 2020 को सार्वजनिक करने के 46 वर्ण्ट प्रश्वात तक जन्द कर दी गभी है।	सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्य एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) विनि
विनियम 29(1)(ए) के अनुसार, एतद्वारा सूचना	दूरभाष नं. : 011-46067801 सूचना	कथित सूचना कम्पनी की वेससाहर http://www.progres- sivefinicase.in तथा साथ ही स्टॉक एक्सचेज की वेससाइट	एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि 31 दिसम्बर, 2019 को स
दी जाती है कि '31 दिसम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ	सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ)	http://www.msei.in पर देखी जा सकती है। यूनो प्रोग्नेसिय विजलीज लिमिटेश	तिमाही तथा नौमाही के लिए अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ व
कम्पनी के अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैण्डअलोन एवं	विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 29 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है	R/~	के लिए जेडीएस फाइनेंस कम्पनी लिमिटेड के निदेशक म
समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन के लिए कम्पनी के निदेशक मण्डल	कि 31 दिसम्बर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौमाही	स्थान हिल्ली कम्पनी सचिव	कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय 307, लूसा टॉयर, आज
की बैठक बृहस्पतिवार, 06 फरवरी, 2020 को	के लिए अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ कम्पनी के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार तथा	जरलिया ग्लोबल देंचर्स लिमिटेड	दिल्ली-110033 पर आयोजित की जायेगी। पुन: ट्रेडिंग निषेध अवधि पर स्पष्टीकरण सम
आयोजित की जायेगी। कथित सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट तथा बीएसई	अनुमोदन के लिए पुरषोत्तम इन्वेस्टोफिन लिमिटेड के निदेशक मण्डल की बैठक बृहस्पतिवार, 13 फरवरी,	सीआईएन : 1.74110D1.1987PLC.350280 राजीवज्ञ कार्वालव : 307. लुसा टॉवर, आजादपुर, दिल्ली-110033	मेट्रोपोलिटन स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इण्डिया से प्राप्त प दिनांक 22 अप्रैल, 2019 हारा संशोधित सेची (आन
काथत सूचना कम्पना का वबसाइट तथा वाएसइ की वेबसाइट http://www.bseindia.com	2020 को 4.00 बजे अप. इसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय पर	रेक्सलहट : www.jatalia.in, ई-मेल आउंदी : infe@jatalia.in दुरमाथ : 011-40424242, केंग्रेस : 011-40424200	दयापार निषेध) विनियम, 2015 के अनुसार इनसाइडर की रोकथाम हेतु कम्पनी की आचार संहिता के उ
पर देखी जा सकती है।	आयोजित की जायेगी। पुनः सेबी (इनसाइडर ट्रेडिंग निषेध) के अनुपालन में	सूचना	हेहिंग चिंही पहले ही 01 जनवरी, 2020 से परिणामी व
कृते न्यूटाइम इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड आशीष पण्डित	कम्पनी के शेयरों में संव्यवहार हेतु ट्रेडिंग विंडो स्टॉक	2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 29 के अनुसार	बन्द कर दी गसी है।
स्थान : गुरुग्राम (हरियाणा)	48 घण्टे पश्चात तक बन्द रहेगी।	तिमाही तथा नौमाही के लिए अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ कम्पने	af कथित सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट http://www.j nance.in तथा साथ ही स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेब
तिथि : 30.01.2020 निदेशक डीआईएन : 00139001	कथित सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट http://www.purshottaminvestofin.in तथा	के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार तथा अनुमोद	A http://www.msei.in पर देखी जा सकती है।
BIOIISKA : 00134001	साथ ही स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट	की बैठक बुधवार, 12 फरवरी, 2020 को 12.30 बर	à la chuir ann an tha chuir an th
EOPM No 15	http://www.bseindia.com से भी एक्सेस की जा	अपराहन कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय 307, लूसा टॉवर	, तिथि : 31.01.2020 र

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2020

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

(

Asia Capital Limited CIN: L65993DL1983PLC016453 Registered Office: 2st Floor, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street New Delhi- 110 001 Tel: +91-11-2334 6954 Email:asiacapitallimited@gmail.com Website: www.asiacapital.in NOTICE Notice is hereby given that 06/2019-20 meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 7^a February 2020 at 2:00 p.m. at ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED CIN: L51503DL1985PLC020195 Regd. Off.: D-15, Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-1, New Delhi-110048 Phone: +91-11-45210051 E-mail: adhbhut.ind@rediffmail.com Website: www.adhbhutinfra.com

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the company scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 06th day of February, 2020, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at https://www.adhbhutinfra.com/ and the website of BSE http://www.bseindia.com/. For Adhbhut Infrastructure Limited

Sd/-ANUBHAV DHAM Place: New Delhi Director Date: 30.01.2020 DIN: 02656812

NEWTIME INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L24239HR1984PLC040797 Regd. Off .: Lotus Green City Sector-23 & 24, Bhiwadi Alwar Bypass 75 Mtr. Road Dharuhera Rewari -123401 Phone: +91-7419885077 E-mail: newtimeinfra2010@gmail.com Website: www.newtimeinfra.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 06th day of February, 2020, inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2019.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website and the website of BSE http://www.bseindia.com/,

For Newtime Infrastructure Limited **Ashish Pandit** Place: Gurgaon (Haryana) Director Date: 30.01.2020 DIN: 00139001

GOVERNMENT OF JALimited OFFICE OF THE GI, 22, KG RANBIR GOVERNMENT PRI1268 Phone: 2547750, Wamail.com E-mail: gmrgpj@gmail.com No. RGPJ/PC/6606-10

e-Tender Notice No.: 09 of Regulation For and on behalf of the Government of the SEBI tion of Annual Rate Contract for the ProDisclosure



Zonal Office (North .01.2020 T+91 (0)0124-4715800. F+91 (0)0124 Wenty Six Ref No: JKB/ ZOD (North)/IAPMD/2026 and Six

- 1. Syed Afaq Qadri S/O Syed Bashir Ahiy) as on Kashmir-190003., Also at: 5-Indus interest 190012, Also at: 125.B, 1st Floor Skpenses. Mortgagor), Also at : flat no 353 /F INDIA)
- Samaspur Tehsil and District Gurgaon Mrs. Shehnaz Gowher W/O Syed A
- Kashmir-190003

Also at: 125-B, Ist Floor, Shahpur Ja⁸. Flat no 353 (plot no-352) Orchid Islan

Gurgaon Sector 51 Gurgaon Haryana Dear Sir/Madam,

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE(12) read with FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCE the following

For and on behalf of THE JAMMU ANI established under the J&K Companies ACtersigned has M.A.Road, Srinagar and a branch office # section 13 of Plaza, Khelgaon Marg Andrews Gunj N bank (which expression shall mean and in the property

interest etc.), I, Anil Kumar Handu, pre-

Asset Portfolio Management Department authorized by the Board of Directors of the o redeem the the following Notice Under Section 13(2) o Assets and Enforcement of Security Intere-

1. That the Bank, in the year 2017, on your Outstanding of Rs. 99.68 Lac (Rupees Ninety Nine Lacin Rs.) for availing the said facility, you executed v for availing the sala facility, you concerning the following \$,599.02 a) Equitable Mortgage of flat no. 353, Fierest thereon

no. M-352 measuring 319 sq. yards 01-11-2019 Orchid Island measuring 34 acres or Samaspur, Tehsil and District Gurga

with interest in the plot of land under, 7,716.00 the common areas and facilities with 7,716.00 name of Syed Afaq Qadri S/O Syed Balerest thereon

2. That you availed the aforementioned fac. 01-11-2019 as per the agreed terms and conditions of th and conditions, on which the said credit/loal 40,497.00 a result of the default committed by you, y 40,491.00 classified by the Bank as 'Non Performing erest thereon guidelines of the Reserve Bank of India. . 01-11-2019 Now, as on 31-12-2019, there is due and pa

amount

Housing Loan Facility

3. The Bank is a "Secured Creditor" as defp and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and respect of the amount outstanding referred interest thereon NOW THEREFORE IN EXERCISE OF THI. 01-11-2019 THE PROVISIONS OF SECURITIZATION ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SEC named, hereby, call upon you through the m Securitization and Reconstruction of Financi Act, 2002 to pay to the Bank the aforesaid of Commerce Six Lac Eighty Eight thousand Eight Hu interest at MCLR 1Year, presently 9 % with New Delhi repayment of the dues in full along with other 17095(D) the Bank from time to time, less by credits, a.com liabilities to the Bank within a period of 60 day. Bank shall at your costs and risk exercise its: 14.01.2020 any of the following measures to recover its se-Take possession of the secured assets in assignment or sale for realizing the secure

Take over the management of secured a Lease, assignment or sale and realize the

MINDA FINANCE LIMITED (CIN: L67120DL1985PLC021349)

Regd. Office: B-6411, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110052 Tel No.: 011- 49373931, Website: www.mindafinance.com, E-mail: lalitk@mindagroup.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of Minda Finance Limited will be held on Monday, February 10, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and approve the ev. far, the guarter and Nine months

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of the BANK OF INDIA under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act), 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with (rule 3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a DEMAND NOTICE DATED 05-10-2019 CALLING UPON THE BORROWER- M/S AMAN ENTERPRISES (PROPRIETRESS MRS. PUNAM GOYAL W/O MR DEEPAK GOYAL), AJANTA COLONY, GALI NO-10, GARH ROAD, MEERUT-250002 & MRS. PUNAM GOYAL W/O MR. DEEPAK GOYAL (PROPRIETRESS OF M/S AMAN ENTERPRISES), B-101, GOKUL DHAM SOCITY GOKULPUR MEERUT-240005 AND GUARANTORS- MR. DEEPAK GOYAL SON OF LATE SHRI RAJENDRA KUMAR GOEL, B-101, GOKUL DHAM SOCIETY GOKUL PUR, MEERUT-240005, TO REPAY THE AMOUNT MENTIONED IN THE NOTICE BEING RS. 36,17,505.00 (RS. THRITY SIX LAKH SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDERED AND FIVE ONLY) AS ON 05-10-2019 with further interest, costs, expenses and other incidental charges etc thereon within 60 days from the date of the said notice .

The Borrower/Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken physical possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub - Sec.(4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002, on this 27th day of January 2020.

The Borrower/Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with said Property and any dealings with the Property will be subject to the charge of the BANK OF INDIA, GHAZIABAD BRANCH, 59-60, G.T. ROAD, GHAZIABAD (U.P) - 201001, FOR AN AMOUNT OF RS 36,17,505.00 (RS. THRITY SIX LAKH SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDERED AND FIVE ONLY) AS ON 05-10-2019 with further interest, costs, expenses and other incidental charges etc. thereon.

[The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub - section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.]

Description of the Immovable property / movable assets ALL THAT PART & PARCEL OF EQUITABLEY MORTGAGED PROPERTY BEING PLOT OF LAND MEASURING 1300.59 SQ. METERS CONSISTING OF KHASRA NO-52 SITUATED AT VILLAGE-PALWADA PARAGNA POOTH, TEHSIL-GARH MUKTESHWAR, DIST-HAPUR IN THE NAME OF MR. DEEPAK GOYAL (GUARANTOR).

Bounded As (As per sale deed) :- East: 200'-0" Agriculture Land of Mr Ashok West :200'-0" Agriculture Land of Mr Ashok North:70'0" Road 35' wide Salarpur -Palwada Road South: 70'0" P

Date: 27.01.2020 Place: Palwada, Garhmukteshwar

TIOU OF MILL SHOK	Authorised Officer	
	BANK OF INDIA	



DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, ("the Act") read with rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited ("EARC") under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. In exercise of powers conferred under the Section 13 (12) of the Act read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer has issued Demand Notice under section 13 (2) of The Act, calling upon the following borrower(s), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice issued to them that are also given below. In connection with above, Notice is hereby given once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay EARC, within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest as detailed in the said Demand Notice, from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following asset have been mortgaged to Magma Housing Finance Ltd, by the said borrower(s), Subsequently nent between Assignor and Assignee respectively. r occiar

	Hame of the boltonerof lee bottoner	Demand Notice Date	Details of the Trust & Assignor
1	Mr. ABHINANDAN DAS ("Borrower") /	21.1.2020	EARC TRUST SC- 370 &